## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Michael Horstmann	07/28/2008
Dr. Andreas Koch	07/28/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG	
Street Address:	Lohmannstasse 2	
City:	Andernach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-56626	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12303470

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 588-0800
Email: darfanis@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512100-2067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard C. Lee

Total Attachments: 1 source=00607878#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021926 FRAME: 0247

500721620

3P \$40.00 12

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1.) Dr. Michael Horstmann, Fürst-Friedrich-Karl-Str. 9, 56564 Neuwied, Germany
- 2.) Dr. Andreas Koch, Grabenstr. 1, 56581 Melsbach, Germany

Inventor(s) is /are citizen(s) of: Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 56626 Andernach, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith/

Ser.-No.:

**RECORDED: 12/04/2008** 

filed:

entitled: Transdermal therapeutic system reinforced by ultrasounds

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United Sates Letters Patent for any of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

> PATENT REEL: 021926 FRAME: 0248